
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman       August 28, 2023 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re:  DW 20-187 Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. – Request for Change in Rates – Proposed 
Joint Procedural Schedule 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner:  
 
 On July 28, 2023 Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. (the Company) submitted its 
request for approval of rate case expenses and a calculation of reconciliation of temporary rates to 
permanent rates in the above captioned docket. In early August, the parties began discussing a 
procedural schedule for the Department of Energy’s (Department) review of this filing. On 
August 15, 2023, the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) issued a procedural order 
requesting that the Department review the Company’s rate case expenses relating to the above 
captioned docket and file its recommendation on or before September 20, 2023. 
 
 In lieu of the September 20, 2023 deadline, the Department and the Company1 
respectfully request that the Commission approve the below schedule in order to ensure the 
Department can thoroughly examine the filing: 
   

• August 31, 2023 – Set 1 Data Requests Issued 
• September 11, 2023 – Set 1 Responses Due 
• September 21, 2023 – Set 2 Data Requests Issued 
• September 28, 2023 – Set 2 Data Responses Due 
• October 3, 2023 – Tech Session @ 10:00am (Virtual) 

October 3, 2023 – Set 3 Data Requests Issued 
• October 6, 2023 – Set 3 Data Responses Due 
• October 26, 2023 – Settlement or DOE Report Due 
• November 2, 2023 – Other Intervenor(s) Response Due 

    
Consistent with current Commission policy, this letter is being filed only in electronic 

form.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Sincerely, 

       
      Matthew C. Young 
cc: Docket Related Service List   Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 

 
1 The Department and the Company made a good faith effort to obtain the assent of intervenors, but 
received no response. 
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
douglas.brogan@gmail.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov
budhadley@hotmail.com
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com
rmasse49@gmail.com
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
justin@nhwaterlaw.com
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com
carlo@mychibay.com
leah@Lakesregionwater.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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Douglas Brogan

4 Russell St
Concord NH 03301
douglas.brogan@gmail.com

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Robyn J Descoteau
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

Paul B Dexter
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

David N Goyette
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov

Irving & Patricia Hadley

budhadley@hotmail.com

Jayson P Laflamme
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

Anthony J Leone
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov
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Tom Mason
Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 389
Moultonboro NH 03254
lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com

Richard & Kimberly Masse

56 Liberty Lane
Freedom NH 03836
rmasse49@gmail.com

Karen J Moran
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov

Amanda O Noonan
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

OCA Litigation
OCA Litigation
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Justin C Richardson
New Hampshire Water Law
586 Woodbury Ave.
Portsmouth NH 03801
justin@nhwaterlaw.com

Stephen P St Cyr
Stephen P St Cyr & Assoc
17 Sky Oaks Dr
Biddeford ME 04005
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

Carol E Stansell

18 Independence Dr
Freedom NH 03836
carlo@mychibay.com
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Leah Valladares
Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.
PO Box 389
Moultonborough NH 03254
leah@Lakesregionwater.com

Matthew C Young
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

Matthew C Young
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov


